

URS CORPORATION - NY
CONTRACT NO. C015548-S13-FRGRSA
REPUBLIC AIRPORT
RUNWAY 1-19 RUNWAY SAFETY AREA (RSA) IMPROVEMENTS

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

Q30. Due to the new changes in drawings and bid quantities, we would like to request a postponement of the bid date of at least one week from May 9, 2016. Please let me know at your earliest convenience if this would be possible.

A30. The letting date will be changed to Monday, May 16, 2016 at 10:00 a.m. Official notice of the extension will be included in Amendment #3, expected by 5 p.m. on Wednesday, May 4.

Q31. Please provide the file "REPUBLIC AIRPORT.DWG" which is a missing external reference.

A31. The Contractor has been provided with the existing topographic file as well as the proposed grades. The reference files will not be provided.

Q32. Please provide the files "Alignment-Perimeter-Road-Try-3.dwg", "C-SP-DEMO.dwg", "C-SP-GEOM.dwg", "C-SP-SA.dwg", "C-XP-TOPO.dwg", and "FLYOVER LIDAR.dwg" which are missing external references.

A32. The Contractor has been provided with the existing topographic file as well as the proposed grades. The reference files will not be provided.

Q33. We respectfully request the issuance of a one (1) week time extension beyond the present bid date. This additional time will allow all parties the proper time required to accurately and responsibly quantify and price the project due to the issuance of Addendum #2 on Friday, April 2, 2016 after the close of business, which contained a revised plan set, revisions to the specifications and Supplemental Bidder's information.

A33. The letting date will be changed to Monday, May 16, 2016 at 10:00 a.m. Official notice of the extension will be included in Amendment #3, expected by 5 p.m. on Wednesday, May 4.

Q34. We would like to request a bid extension up to May 12, 2016.

A34. The letting date will be changed to Monday, May 16, 2016 at 10:00 a.m. Official notice of the extension will be included in Amendment #3, expected by 5 p.m. on Wednesday, May 4.

Q35. Item 203.07, Select granular fill, is not specified on addendum 2's drawings. Refer to pages 68 and 69 where this item was previously called out and has now been changed to the 304.12 item. Please advise on where the quantity of the select granular fill (203.07) is coming from.

A35. Item 203.07 on Drawing CL-405-A2 has been replaced with Item 203.20 and all references to Item 203.07 on Drawing CL-405-A2 shall be revised to read as Item 203.20, Select Granular Subgrade (Note #2). However, Item 203.07 is being used for the drainage pipe installation (refer to Drawing CD-101-A2).